

Santa Cruz County Syringe Services Program Advisory Commission

1060 Emeline Avenue Santa Cruz, CA 95060 831-454-4623 Fax 831-454-4488 TTY/TDD: 711 hsaphadmin@santacruzcounty.us

Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Date: Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Time: 6:00pm - 7:30pm

In response to the COVID-19 public health emergency and pursuant to the provisions of the governor's Executive Order N-29-20, issued March 17, 2020, this will be a remote meeting. No physical location will be available, but access to the meeting and an opportunity to comment will be provided. Please join virtually by clicking the "Join Microsoft Teams Meeting" link or dial-in to the teams/teleconference using the information listed below.

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

<u>+1 916-318-9542</u> United States, Sacramento (Toll)
Conference ID: 934 820 074#

- 1. Roll Call/ Introductions
- 2. Review & Approval of Minutes
- 3. Program Updates-Rahshan Williams
- Review of Commission & Election of Officers
- 5. Presentations
 - a. SSP Report Back to Board of Supervisors Socorro Gutierrez
 - b. Overview of Sharp Solutions by Larry McCarty
- 6. Public Comment:

Any person may address the Commission for a period not to exceed 3 minutes on matters within the jurisdiction of the Commission.

A. New Business/Action Items

- 1. Follow up on Harm Reduction Coalition for reporting data based on their syringe exchanges.
- 2. Review Syringe Services Program webpage on County of Santa Cruz site to ensure all links are updated.
- 3. Topics for Future Meetings/Action Items

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, and no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs or activities. If you wish to attend this meeting and require special assistance to participate, please call 831-454-4623 (TTY/TDD: 711) at least 72 hours in advance to make arrangements.